# CH \$240.00 3695758

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent		05/04/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RME, LLC	
Street Address:	4805 Independence Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33634	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3695758	POWPAGES		
Registration Number:	3701263	RESPONSE MAIL EXPRESS		
Registration Number:	3714599	RME		
Registration Number:	2863639	SEMINAR ADVANTAGE BY RME		
Registration Number:	3714605	SEMINAR RSVP		
Registration Number:	3256421	SEMINAR SUCCESS		
Registration Number:	3048121	SEMINAR SUCCESS BY RME		
Registration Number:	2933975	SEMINAR SUCCESS BY RME		
Registration Number:	3941723	TALKING MAIL		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2126983599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2126983500

**Email:** patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: DECHERT LLP

Address Line 1: 1095 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-6797

TRADEMARK REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0381

900404913

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	384631-153236
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zhenghui (Alan) Wang
SIGNATURE:	/Zhenghui (Alan) Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2017
T	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

 $source=GKLIB-\#8630732-v2-Trademark\_Release\_re\_payof\_(RME)\#page1.tif\\ source=GKLIB-\#8630732-v2-Trademark\_Release\_re\_payof\_(RME)\#page2.tif\\ source=GKLIB-\#8630732-v2-Trademark\_Release\_re\_payof\_(RME)\#page3.tif\\$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0382

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 4th day of May, 2017, by Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent ("Madison"), in favor of RME, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Company").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of July 5, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") among Company, Madison and the other parties thereto and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 5, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), executed by Company in favor of Madison and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4818/0399; and

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of May 4, 2017 (the "Payoff Letter"), among Madison, Company and the other parties thereto, pursuant to which Madison released its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Madison hereby agrees as follows:

- Section 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Each capitalized term used but not defined in this Release has the meaning given or ascribed to such term in the Collateral Agreement.
- Section 2. <u>Release of Grant of Security Interest</u>. Madison hereby i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and (ii) terminates releases and discharges all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Madison in all of Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
  - (a) all of its registered Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
  - (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (d) all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Company against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- Section 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Madison hereby authorizes Company or any of its designees and authorized representatives to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental office. Madison hereby further authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

8630732v2 4975.258

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0383

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Madison has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

By: J. Actors
Name: Mairita Antons

Name: Mairita Antons Title: Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

# $\underline{Trademarks}$

Grantor	Trademark Description	Trademar k Applicatio n Number	Trademark Registratio n Number	Date of Applicatio n	Date of Registratio n
RME, LLC	POWPAGES	77/702365	3,695,758	3/30/09	10/13/2009
RME, LLC	RESPONSE MAIL EXPRESS	77/702,248	3,701,263	03/30/2009	10/27/2009
RME, LLC	RME	77/702,210	3,714,599	03/30/2009	11/24/2009
RME, LLC	SEMINAR ADVANTAGE BY RME	78/154,602	2,863,639	08/15/2002	07/13/2004
RME, LLC	SEMINAR RSVP	77/702,498	3,714,605	03/30/2009	11/24/2009
RME, LLC	SEMINAR SUCCESS	78/958,965	3,256,421	08/23/2006	06/26/2007
RME, LLC	SEMINAR SUCCESS BY RME	76/622,834	3,048,121	12/02/2004	01/24/2006
RME, LLC	SEMINAR SUCCESS BY RME & Design	78/172,702	2,933,975	10/09/2002	03/15/2005
RME, LLC	TALKING MAIL	77/905,974	3,941,723	01/06/2010	04/05/2011

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 05/05/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006050 FRAME: 0385